
AA TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21 
Monday, Sept. 2nd, 2024 

Position pairings: 3 vs 2  5 vs 8  7 vs 6  1 vs 4 
*ANY CORRECTS IN SPELLING FOR AWARD WINNERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 9/9/24 

*TEAM HIGH GUN WINNERS  *Must have shot all 21 weeks to be eligible for individual award, max 
1 individual award per person (League high gun gets league high gun award only) 

Team 1: Chicken Hoe 
 

Score: 108.1 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Clark   17.15 4.8  17.15 4.8 20 0  343 
  Donavan Cogan   23.00 0.7  23.00 0.7 17 0  391 
  Makena Fredrickson  22 23.40 0.4 22.4 23.33 0.5 21 5  490 
  Larry Hammond   20.92 2.2  20.92 2.2 13 0  272 
  Johnny Larson   22.65 0.9  22.65 0.9 17 1  385 
  Mike Rebrovich  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.10 2.7 21 0  422 
  Bill Syring  22 19.25 3.3 24.0 19.38 3.2 21 0  407 
  Andrew Wefel  22 23.05 0.7 22.7 23.00 0.7 21 5  483 
  Anthony Wilder   19.75 3.0  19.75 3.0 16 1  316 
*Jason Wilder   21.88 1.5  21.88 1.5 17 0  372 
 
 

Team 2: Final Option 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Bubbers  22 20.85 2.2 24.0 20.90 2.2 21 1  439 
  Tony Caspers  24 23.85 0.1 24.0 23.86 0.1 21 7  501 
  Chris Collyard  22 20.90 2.2 24.0 20.95 2.1 21 1  440 
  Sonny Crocket  25 23.80 0.1 25.0 23.86 0.1 21 5 75 501 
  Lonnie Hoffbeck  24 22.15 1.3 24.0 22.24 1.2 21 0  467 
  Shawn Kelly  22 20.70 2.3 24.0 20.76 2.3 21 0  436 
  Derek Muhl  18 18.10 4.1 22.1 18.10 4.1 21 0  380 
  West Newby  22 23.45 0.4 22.4 23.38 0.4 21 4  491 
  Jack Reacher  24 23.50 0.4 24.0 23.52 0.3 21 6  494 
*Jack Ryan  23 21.75 1.6 24.0 21.81 1.5 21 1  458 
 



AA TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21 
Monday, Sept. 2nd, 2024 

Position pairings: 3 vs 2  5 vs 8  7 vs 6  1 vs 4 
 

Team 3: Gunners 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 14 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Chas .  24 21.55 1.7 24.0 21.67 1.6 21 2  455 
  Clay Busta  22 21.50 1.8 23.8 21.52 1.7 21 0  452 
  Eric F  17 19.05 3.5 20.5 18.95 3.5 21 0  398 
  Twenty Five  25 23.80 0.1 25.0 23.86 0.1 21 3 25 501 
  Jon G  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.57 1.7 21 0  453 
*Josh Hogoboom – league High  23 24.50 0.0 23.0 24.43 0.0 21 11  513 
  Chris Moore  21 23.20 0.6 21.6 23.10 0.6 21 3  485 
  Dean R  25 23.85 0.1 25.0 23.90 0.1 21 9 50 502 
  Brian S  20 20.50 2.5 22.5 20.48 2.5 21 0  430 
  Scott W  23 19.53 3.1 24.0 19.70 3.0 20 0  394 
 
 

Team 4: Giga Chads 
 

Score: 110.3 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Adam .   20.89 2.2  20.89 2.2 19 1  397 
  Corey .   20.00 2.8  20.00 2.8 8 0  160 
  Dan .   18.75 3.7  18.75 3.7 16 0  300 
  Hunter .   22.42 1.1  22.42 1.1 19 2  426 
  Jeremy .   20.30 2.6  20.30 2.6 10 0  203 
  Cody Austin  21 22.65 0.9 21.9 22.57 1.0 21 2  474 
*Nordic Blonde  23 22.90 0.8 23.8 22.90 0.8 21 3  481 
  Roman Notsch  21 22.45 1.1 22.1 22.38 1.1 21 2  470 
  Back Snort  19 20.75 2.3 21.3 20.67 2.3 21 0  434 
  Matt Trusty  17 17.90 4.3 21.3 17.86 4.3 21 0  375 
 



AA TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21 
Monday, Sept. 2nd, 2024 

Position pairings: 3 vs 2  5 vs 8  7 vs 6  1 vs 4 
 

Team 5: Dust Bunny's 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff Beckman  19 19.70 3.0 22.0 19.67 3.0 21 0  413 
  Ted Brausen  19 18.70 3.7 22.7 18.71 3.7 21 0  393 
  Nick Finberg  20 18.90 3.6 23.6 18.95 3.5 21 0  398 
  Tom Gallion  22 21.60 1.7 23.7 21.62 1.7 21 0  454 
  Dave Isakson  21 20.45 2.5 23.5 20.48 2.5 21 0  430 
  Austin Lux   20.20 2.7  20.20 2.7 20 1  404 
  Craig Lux  22 22.25 1.2 23.2 22.24 1.2 21 1  467 
  Jake Mickley  22 20.85 2.2 24.0 20.90 2.2 21 0  439 
*Shawnone Mickley  23 20.75 2.3 24.0 20.86 2.2 21 1  438 
  Nate Vojtech  22 21.45 1.8 23.8 21.48 1.8 21 0  451 
 
 

Team 6: MC Metalfab 
 

Score: 120.6 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Gary Bimson  18 16.55 5.2 23.2 16.62 5.2 21 0  349 
  Leo Brand  25 24.35 0.0 25.0 24.38 0.0 21 14 175 512 
  Tony Brand  24 23.78 0.2 24.0 23.79 0.1 19 8  452 
  Mark Ellers  24 20.80 2.2 24.0 20.95 2.1 21 0  440 
*Cory Greene  21 19.95 2.8 23.8 20.00 2.8 21 0  420 
  Lauren Marlow   18.33 4.0  18.33 4.0 12 0  220 
  Jerry Mertes  15 20.10 2.7 17.7 19.86 2.9 21 0  417 
  Mark Smith  14 16.35 5.4 19.4 16.24 5.4 21 0  341 
  Dave West  20 18.65 3.7 23.7 18.71 3.7 21 0  393 
 



AA TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21 
Monday, Sept. 2nd, 2024 

Position pairings: 3 vs 2  5 vs 8  7 vs 6  1 vs 4 
 

Team 7: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 117.2 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Eddie .  24 21.25 1.9 24.0 21.38 1.8 21 0  449 
  Mike .   18.45 3.9  18.45 3.9 20 0  369 
  Jake Buhman  17 20.95 2.1 19.1 20.76 2.3 21 0  436 
  Paul K  19 20.47 2.5 21.5 20.40 2.5 20 0  408 
  Jim Lambert  25 24.10 0.0 25.0 24.14 0.0 21 9 25 507 
  Richard Moen  19 20.39 2.5 21.5 20.32 2.6 19 0  386 
  Al Palmer  15 17.10 4.8 19.8 17.00 4.9 21 0  357 
  Roy Palmer  15 19.80 2.9 17.9 19.57 3.1 21 0  411 
*Shawn Palmer  22 22.30 1.2 23.2 22.29 1.2 21 0  468 
  Kari Potter  19 17.55 4.5 23.5 17.62 4.5 21 0  370 
 
 

Team 8: PVA 
 

Score: 119.7 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ron Bloom  22 22.35 1.2 23.2 22.33 1.2 21 2  469 
  John Christensen  19 21.06 2.1 21.1 20.95 2.1 19 0  398 
  Craig Eckhoff  24 22.55 1.0 24.0 22.62 1.0 21 1  475 
*Doug Eckhoff  24 22.45 1.1 24.0 22.52 1.0 21 1  473 
  Steve Meyers  19 18.53 3.8 22.8 18.55 3.8 20 0  371 
  John Murphy  21 20.21 2.7 23.7 20.25 2.6 20 0  405 
  Jake Olesen  17 15.50 6.0 23.0 15.59 5.9 17 0  265 
  Karl Olsen  22 19.95 2.8 24.0 20.05 2.8 21 0  421 
  Scott Poehler  22 19.45 3.2 24.0 19.57 3.1 21 0  411 
 
 
Super Shooters: Sonny Crocket 75 
 Twenty Five 25 
 Dean R 50 
 Leo Brand 175 
 Jim Lambert 25 
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AA TPT 2024 Weekly Report for Week 21 
Monday, Sept. 2nd, 2024 

Position pairings: 3 vs 2  5 vs 8  7 vs 6  1 vs 4 
 
AA TPT 2024 Team Standings through week 21 
 
Team 3 Gunners 14.0 – WINNER OF THE THIRD 3RD & 1ST PLACE 
Team 8 PVA 8.0       50 BIRD SHOOT OFF FOR 2ND  
Team 5 Dust Bunny's 8.0       PLACE TEAMS PVA vs DUST BUNNY’S 
Team 2 Final Option 8.0       vs FINAL OPTION (The 1st 25 targets 
Team 7 Palmer Stained Glass 6.0       will determine which team 50 targets vs   
Team 6 MC Metalfab 6.0       PALMER STAINED GLASS  
Team 1 Chicken Hoe 4.0      (Palmer stain in 2nd place in wk 7 & 14) 
Team 4 Giga Chads 2.0 
 



AA TPT 2024 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 21 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Josh Hogoboom 513 24.43 21 11 Gunners – LEAGUE HIGH GUN 
Leo Brand 512 24.38 21 14 MC Metalfab 
Jim Lambert 507 24.14 21 9 Palmer Stained Glass 
Dean R 502 23.90 21 9 Gunners 
Tony Caspers 501 23.86 21 7 Final Option 
Sonny Crocket 501 23.86 21 5 Final Option 
Twenty Five 501 23.86 21 3 Gunners 
Jack Reacher 494 23.52 21 6 Final Option 
West Newby 491 23.38 21 4 Final Option 
Makena Fredrickson 490 23.33 21 5 Chicken Hoe 
Chris Moore 485 23.10 21 3 Gunners 
Andrew Wefel 483 23.00 21 5 Chicken Hoe 
Nordic Blonde 481 22.90 21 3 Giga Chads 
Craig Eckhoff 475 22.62 21 1 PVA 
Cody Austin 474 22.57 21 2 Giga Chads 
Doug Eckhoff 473 22.52 21 1 PVA 
Roman Notsch 470 22.38 21 2 Giga Chads 
Ron Bloom 469 22.33 21 2 PVA 
Shawn Palmer 468 22.29 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Lonnie Hoffbeck 467 22.24 21 0 Final Option 
Craig Lux 467 22.24 21 1 Dust Bunny's 
Jack Ryan 458 21.81 21 1 Final Option 
Chas . 455 21.67 21 2 Gunners 
Tom Gallion 454 21.62 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Jon G 453 21.57 21 0 Gunners 
Clay Busta 452 21.52 21 0 Gunners 
Tony Brand 452 23.79 19 8 MC Metalfab 
Nate Vostech 451 21.48 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Eddie . 449 21.38 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Mark Ellers 440 20.95 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Chris Collyard 440 20.95 21 1 Final Option 
Kevin Bubbers 439 20.90 21 1 Final Option 
Jake Mickley 439 20.90 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Shawnone Mickley 438 20.86 21 1 Dust Bunny's 
Shawn Kelly 436 20.76 21 0 Final Option 
Jake Buhman 436 20.76 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Back Snort 434 20.67 21 0 Giga Chads 
Brian S 430 20.48 21 0 Gunners 



Dave Isakson 430 20.48 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Hunter . 426 22.42 19 2 Giga Chads 
Mike Rebrovich 422 20.10 21 0 Chicken Hoe 
Karl Olsen 421 20.05 21 0 PVA 
Cory Greene 420 20.00 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Jerry Mertes 417 19.86 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Jeff Beckman 413 19.67 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Scott Poehler 411 19.57 21 0 PVA 
Roy Palmer 411 19.57 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Paul K 408 20.40 20 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Bill Syring 407 19.38 21 0 Chicken Hoe 
John Murphy 405 20.25 20 0 PVA 
Austin Lux 404 20.20 20 1 Dust Bunny's 
Eric F 398 18.95 21 0 Gunners 
Nick Finberg 398 18.95 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
John Christensen 398 20.95 19 0 PVA 
Adam . 397 20.89 19 1 Giga Chads 
Scott W 394 19.70 20 0 Gunners 
Dave West 393 18.71 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Ted Brausen 393 18.71 21 0 Dust Bunny's 
Donavan Cogan 391 23.00 17 0 Chicken Hoe 
Richard Moen 386 20.32 19 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Johnny Larson 385 22.65 17 1 Chicken Hoe 
Derek Muhl 380 18.10 21 0 Final Option 
Matt Trusty 375 17.86 21 0 Giga Chads 
Jason Wilder 372 21.88 17 0 Chicken Hoe 
Steve Meyers 371 18.55 20 0 PVA 
Kari Potter 370 17.62 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Mike . 369 18.45 20 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Al Palmer 357 17.00 21 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Gary Bimson 349 16.62 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Dave Clark 343 17.15 20 0 Chicken Hoe 
Mark Smith 341 16.24 21 0 MC Metalfab 
Anthony Wilder 316 19.75 16 1 Chicken Hoe 
Dan . 300 18.75 16 0 Giga Chads 
Larry Hammond 272 20.92 13 0 Chicken Hoe 
Jake Olesen 265 15.59 17 0 PVA 
Lauren Marlow 220 18.33 12 0 MC Metalfab 
Jeremy . 203 20.30 10 0 Giga Chads 
Corey . 160 20.00 8 0 Giga Chads 
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